1
1. Dimension
2. Part Numbering                          3. Recommended Land Pattern
4. Specification
Part Dimension
A 2.0 ± 0.1
B 2.0 ± 0.1
C 1.2 Max.
D 0.5 ± 0.2
E 1.25 ± 0.2
Unit: mm
BCNRL  2012 - 4R7  M - NL
(1)    (2) (3)    (4)  (5)
(1) Product Name
(2) Dimension
(3) Inductance     2R2=2.2μH
(4) Tolerance      M=±20%,N=±30%
(5) RoHS  Compliant
Part Number
Inductance
(μH)
Tolerance
Test
Frequency
DCR
(Ω) ±20%
Isat (A) Irms (A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
BCNRL2012-1R0□-NL 1.0 ± 20%,± 30%, 100 KHz 0.07 2050 1900 1850 1700
BCNRL2012-1R5□-NL 1.5 ± 20%,± 30%, 100 KHz 0.09 1800 1650 1650 1500
BCNRL2012-2R2□-NL 2.2 ± 20%,± 30%, 100 KHz 0.107 1500 1350 1500 1370
BCNRL2012-3R3□-NL 3.3 ± 20%,± 30% 100 KHz 0.190 1150 1000 1100 1020
BCNRL2012-4R7□-NL 4.7 ± 20%,± 30% 100 KHz 0.241 1050 900 1000 910
1. □-Tolerance M±20%,N=±30%
2. Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3. Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
4. Operating temperature range -25℃ ~120℃ (Including self- temperature rise).